
EECO-Ohio EPA Partnership Regional Directors 2013 
 

Region 1 - Central Ohio  
Delaware, Franklin, Licking, Madison, Pickaway, & Union Counties 
Linda Pettit 
Franklin SWCD 
lpettit@franklinswcd.org  
 
Region 2 - Northwest Ohio  
Defiance, Erie, Fulton, Henry, Lucas, Ottawa, Sandusky, Williams, & Wood Counties 
Jennifer Elsworth 
Metroparks of the Toledo Area 
jennifer.elsworth@metroparkstoledo.com  
Tammy Saunders 
Metroparks of the Toledo Area 
tammy.saunders@metroparkstoledo.com  
 
Region 3 - Northwest Central Ohio  
Allen, Auglaize, Hancock, Hardin, Mercer, Paulding, Putnam, & Van Wert Counties 
Dawn Wingate 
OSU-Lima 
wingate.2@osu.edu  
 
Region 4 - Southwest Central Ohio  
Champaign, Clark, Darke, Greene, Logan, Miami, Montgomery, Preble, & Shelby Counties 
Donna Lewis 
Clark County Park District 
dlewis@clarkcountyparkdistrict.org  
 
Region 5 - Southwest Ohio  
Butler, Brown, Clermont, Clinton, Fayette, Hamilton, Highland, & Warren Counties 
Sue Magness 
City of Cincinnati Office of Environmental Quality 
sue.magness@cincinnati-oh.gov 
Errin Howard 
Riverworks Discovery 
errin@riverworksdiscovery.org   
 
Region 6 - North Central Ohio  
Crawford, Huron, Knox, Marion, Morrow, Richland, Seneca, & Wyandot Counties 
Joanne Mudra 
jcmudra@gmail.com  
Janet Ellsworth 
jellsworth@mansfield.k12.oh.us  
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Region 7 - South Central Ohio  
Adams, Gallia, Jackson, Lawrence, Pike, Ross, & Scioto Counties  
Bill Wickerham 
Adams Soil & Water Conservation District 
wickerham.adams.swcd@live.com   
 
Region 8 - Northeast Ohio  
Ashtabula, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, & Lorain Counties  
Dawn Wrench 
Earth Day Coalition 
dwrench@earthdaycoalition.org  
 
Region 9 - Northeast Central Ohio  
Ashland, Holmes, Medina, Portage, Stark, Summit, & Wayne Counties 
Patty Rickard    
rickarpa@mountunion.edu   
   
Region 10 - East Central Ohio  
Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, Guernsey, Harrison, Jefferson, Muskingum, Noble, & Tuscarawas 
Counties 
Currently vacant 
 
Region 11 - Southeast Ohio  
Athens, Fairfield, Hocking, Meigs, Morgan, Perry, Vinton, & Washington Counties 
Vicki Kohli 
Fairfield Soil & Water Conservation District 
vkohli@fairfieldswcd.org  
 
Region 12 - East Northeast Ohio  
Columbiana, Mahoning, & Trumbull Counties 
Cheryl Mattevi 
c.mattevi@att.net  
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